
                                      Tom Hoffman Invitational
                                University of Wisconsin - Whitewater
                                        Whitewater, Wisconsin
                                         September 16, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Mens' 8000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  660  Justin Krause                 Sr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:14.3  5:17 
      2    2  657  Craig Hundley                 Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:14.9  5:17 
      3    3  668  Gunner Schlender              Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:15.0  5:17 
      4    4  666  Christian Patzka              Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:15.1  5:17 
      5    5  650  Dan Anderson                  So  Wis.-Whitewater                26:15.2  5:17 
      6    6  621  Zach Sporaa                   Fr  Wis.-Platteville               26:36.4  5:22 
      7    7  656  Nick Hardin                   Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:37.6  5:22 
      8    8  649  Chris Allen                   Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:46.0  5:24 
      9       665  Conner Murphy                 Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                26:49.4  5:24 
     10       659  Tucker Johnson                So  Wis.-Whitewater                26:52.2  5:25 
     11    9  550  Finn Lee                      Fr  Lawrence                       26:52.2  5:25 
     12   10  506  Paul Carty                    Fr  Edgewood                       26:54.0  5:25 
     13       664  Alex Metko                    So  Wis.-Whitewater                27:01.3  5:27 
     14       590  Amos Karlsen                      Unattached                     27:02.2  5:27 
     15       653  Landen Bratt                  Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                27:03.0  5:27 
     16       652  Keegan Bratt                  Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                27:05.7  5:28 
     17   11  691  Isaiah Herried                Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:15.1  5:29 
     18   12  696  Zeke Micheel                  Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:20.6  5:31 
     19   13  546  Ryan Cassiday                 Fr  Lawrence                       27:21.2  5:31 
     20       651  Jonah Block                   So  Wis.-Whitewater                27:22.0  5:31 
     21       667  Rhett Reuter                  So  Wis.-Whitewater                27:34.8  5:33 
     22       669  Nick Wendl                    Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                27:38.0  5:34 
     23       662  Will MacCudden                Jr  Wis.-Whitewater                27:43.2  5:35 
     24   14  620  Max Sporaa                    Fr  Wis.-Platteville               27:46.4  5:36 
     25   15  614  Paul Pfeifer                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               27:49.9  5:36 
     26   16  689  Peyton Hartman                Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:51.2  5:37 
     27   17  605  Carson Kester                 Jr  Wis.-Platteville               27:56.7  5:38 
     28   18  601  Korbin Eisler                 Jr  Wis.-Platteville               27:57.4  5:38 
     29   19  699  Arnold Rupnow                 Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             28:05.6  5:40 
     30       589  Colin Cottingham                  Unattached                     28:17.0  5:42 
     31   20  594  Nolan Baumhardt               Jr  Wis.-Platteville               28:18.2  5:42 
     32       655  Braden Eckman                 Fr  Wis.-Whitewater                28:25.0  5:43 
     33   21  703  Josh Staggs                   So  Wisconsin Lutheran             28:26.2  5:44 
     34       654  Tommy Conklin                 So  Wis.-Whitewater                28:27.4  5:44 
     35       658  Aiden Johnson                 So  Wis.-Whitewater                28:32.8  5:45 
     36   22  599  Phillip Dart                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               28:33.2  5:45 
     37       615  Dylan Powell                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               28:34.1  5:45 
     38   23  554  Max Reemtsma                  Fr  Lawrence                       28:38.6  5:46 
     39       622  Joshua Stone                  So  Wis.-Platteville               28:40.4  5:47 
     40   24  547  Dylan Coble                   Jr  Lawrence                       28:43.4  5:47 
     41   25  552  Connor Myatt                  So  Lawrence                       28:50.4  5:49 
     42       624  Matt Tippel                   Fr  Wis.-Platteville               28:52.1  5:49 
     43       592  Xander Albano                 Fr  Wis.-Platteville               28:57.8  5:50 
     44   26  701  Jaden Schultz                 Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:00.1  5:51 
     45   27  683  Jonathan Abel                 Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:03.3  5:51 
     46   28  556  Owen West                     Jr  Lawrence                       29:12.0  5:53 
     47       702  Jack Staggs                   So  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:13.1  5:53 
     48       593  Jackson Batt                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               29:14.2  5:53 
     49   29  553  Thomas Popoca                 Jr  Lawrence                       29:15.1  5:54 
     50       625  Christopher Wier              So  Wis.-Platteville               29:18.5  5:54 
     51       623  Spencer Thiry                 Fr  Wis.-Platteville               29:21.5  5:55 
     52       604  Justin Johnson                So  Wis.-Platteville               29:22.7  5:55 
     53       606  Dylan King                    So  Wis.-Platteville               29:26.5  5:56 
     54       695  Noah Micheel                  Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:38.4  5:58 
     55       694  Adam Kriefall                 Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:41.1  5:59 
     56   30  510  Craig Seger                   Jr  Edgewood                       29:47.4  6:00 
     57   31  507  Brett Cox                     Sr  Edgewood                       29:50.6  6:01 
     58       705  Ray Woller                    So  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:54.6  6:02 
     59       619  Jeff Smolinski                Fr  Wis.-Platteville               29:56.5  6:02 
     60       557  Ray Wetzel-Meehan             Jr  Lawrence                       29:56.8  6:02 
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     61       626  Jack Ziegler                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               29:58.9  6:02 
     62       602  Zach Hein                     Sr  Wis.-Platteville               29:59.9  6:03 
     63       607  Sam Kronick                   Jr  Wis.-Platteville               30:06.2  6:04 
     64       612  Joey Madsen                   Sr  Wis.-Platteville               30:08.5  6:04 
     65       618  Logan Sikorski                Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:09.4  6:04 
     66       684  Will Caldwell                 Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             30:10.9  6:05 
     67       544  Elek Anderson                 Fr  Lawrence                       30:21.3  6:07 
     68   32  586  Benjamin Plachno              Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 30:27.6  6:08 
     69       516  Jason Nieman                  Fr  Highland CC (Ill.)             30:31.7  6:09 
     70   33  511  Blaine Springer               Sr  Edgewood                       30:36.6  6:10 
     71   34  584  Carson Jones                  Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 30:42.4  6:11 
     72       611  Andrew Mader                  Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:45.6  6:12 
     73       551  Alex Luckett                  Fr  Lawrence                       30:45.8  6:12 
     74       613  Owen Oertel                   Fr  Wis.-Platteville               30:45.9  6:12 
     75   35  509  Tyler Mueller                 So  Edgewood                       31:05.8  6:16 
     76   36  582  Thomas Holcomb                Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 31:18.4  6:18 
     77   37  565  David Cheloudtchenko          Fr  Maranatha Baptist              31:19.1  6:19 
     78       548  Ryan Draginis                 Fr  Lawrence                       31:28.6  6:20 
     79       698  Carter Moski                  Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             31:37.0  6:22 
     80       610  Matthew Loshaw                So  Wis.-Platteville               31:37.1  6:22 
     81       515  Oliver Arndt                  So  Highland CC (Ill.)             31:59.6  6:27 
     82       549  Lance Juridico                Jr  Lawrence                       32:07.1  6:28 
     83   38  512  Kadin Wojcik                  Jr  Edgewood                       32:09.5  6:29 
     84       526  Travis Eitel                  Sr  Lakeland                       32:09.6  6:29 
     85       693  Tyler Kleinhans               Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             32:24.8  6:32 
     86   39  587  Kaden Welty                   Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 32:40.1  6:35 
     87   40  563  Shem Abdnour                  So  Maranatha Baptist              33:26.9  6:44 
     88   41  564  Andrew Centifanto             So  Maranatha Baptist              33:28.6  6:45 
     89   42  583  Darien Huggins                Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 33:40.7  6:47 
     90   43  508  Edgar Faudoa                  Fr  Edgewood                       33:40.7  6:47 
     91   44  523  Christian Yepsen              Fr  Illinois Valley                34:13.0  6:53 
     92   45  567  Curtis Fink                   Jr  Maranatha Baptist              34:20.5  6:55 
     93       704  Elijah Strutz                 Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             35:49.3  7:13 
     94   46  585  Owen McBride                  Fr  Sauk Valley CC                 36:05.6  7:16 
     95   47  566  Felipe Diaz                   Jr  Maranatha Baptist              36:18.7  7:19 
     96       527  Owen Luedtke                  Jr  Lakeland                       36:55.0  7:26 
     97   48  522  Azael Vargas                  Fr  Illinois Valley                37:56.4  7:38 
     98   49  520  Tafara Kaguru                 Fr  Illinois Valley                38:38.2  7:47 
     99   50  518  Zvikomborero Bingura          Fr  Illinois Valley                38:43.0  7:48 
    100   51  570  Blake Rumford                 Fr  Maranatha Baptist              38:43.7  7:48 
    101   52  521  Shingai Manyonga              Fr  Illinois Valley                39:39.0  7:59 
    102   53  568  Jonathan Knight               Fr  Maranatha Baptist              44:21.8  8:56 
    103       591  Jeremiah Wilson               Sr  Unattached                     45:47.0  9:13 
    104       569  Jeremiah Markle               Sr  Maranatha Baptist              46:29.8  9:22 
              519  Rawland Jasi                  Fr  Illinois Valley                              
              572  Sincere Cooper                Fr  Mount Mary                                   
              573  Kimora Jefferson              Fr  Mount Mary                                   
              574  Janiya Johnson                Fr  Mount Mary                                   
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       1.    15  Wis.-Whitewater                            (26:14.9  131:14.5 0:00.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Justin Krause             Sr 26:14.3
       2      2  Craig Hundley             Jr 26:14.9
       3      3  Gunner Schlender          Jr 26:15.0
       4      4  Christian Patzka          Jr 26:15.1
       5      5  Dan Anderson              So 26:15.2
       6   (  7) Nick Hardin               Jr 26:37.6
       7   (  8) Chris Allen               Jr 26:46.0

       2.    70  Wis.-Platteville                           (27:37.4  138:06.8 1:21.0)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Zach Sporaa               Fr 26:36.4
       2     14  Max Sporaa                Fr 27:46.4
       3     15  Paul Pfeifer              Fr 27:49.9
       4     17  Carson Kester             Jr 27:56.7
       5     18  Korbin Eisler             Jr 27:57.4
       6   ( 20) Nolan Baumhardt           Jr 28:18.2
       7   ( 22) Phillip Dart              Fr 28:33.2

       3.    79  Wisconsin Lutheran                         (27:47.8  138:58.7 1:11.1)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Isaiah Herried            Jr 27:15.1
       2     12  Zeke Micheel              Sr 27:20.6
       3     16  Peyton Hartman            Sr 27:51.2
       4     19  Arnold Rupnow             Fr 28:05.6
       5     21  Josh Staggs               So 28:26.2
       6   ( 26) Jaden Schultz             Sr 29:00.1
       7   ( 27) Jonathan Abel             Fr 29:03.3

       4.    94  Lawrence                                   (28:05.2  140:25.8 1:58.2)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Finn Lee                  Fr 26:52.2
       2     13  Ryan Cassiday             Fr 27:21.2
       3     23  Max Reemtsma              Fr 28:38.6
       4     24  Dylan Coble               Jr 28:43.4
       5     25  Connor Myatt              So 28:50.4
       6   ( 28) Owen West                 Jr 29:12.0
       7   ( 29) Thomas Popoca             Jr 29:15.1

       5.   139  Edgewood                                   (29:38.9  148:14.4 4:11.8)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Paul Carty                Fr 26:54.0
       2     30  Craig Seger               Jr 29:47.4
       3     31  Brett Cox                 Sr 29:50.6
       4     33  Blaine Springer           Sr 30:36.6
       5     35  Tyler Mueller             So 31:05.8
       6   ( 38) Kadin Wojcik              Jr 32:09.5
       7   ( 43) Edgar Faudoa              Fr 33:40.7

       6.   183  Sauk Valley CC                             (31:45.9  158:49.2 3:13.1)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Benjamin Plachno          Fr 30:27.6
       2     34  Carson Jones              Fr 30:42.4
       3     36  Thomas Holcomb            Fr 31:18.4
       4     39  Kaden Welty               Fr 32:40.1
       5     42  Darien Huggins            Fr 33:40.7
       6   ( 46) Owen McBride              Fr 36:05.6
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       7.   210  Maranatha Baptist                          (33:46.8  168:53.8 4:59.6)
     ====================================================
       1     37  David Cheloudtchenko      Fr 31:19.1
       2     40  Shem Abdnour              So 33:26.9
       3     41  Andrew Centifanto         So 33:28.6
       4     45  Curtis Fink               Jr 34:20.5
       5     47  Felipe Diaz               Jr 36:18.7
       6   ( 51) Blake Rumford             Fr 38:43.7
       7   ( 53) Jonathan Knight           Fr 44:21.8

       8.   243  Illinois Valley                            (37:50.0  189:09.6 5:26.0)
     ====================================================
       1     44  Christian Yepsen          Fr 34:13.0
       2     48  Azael Vargas              Fr 37:56.4
       3     49  Tafara Kaguru             Fr 38:38.2
       4     50  Zvikomborero Bingura      Fr 38:43.0
       5     52  Shingai Manyonga          Fr 39:39.0


